Request for Bid
Duncan Road Sewer Improvements Addendum No. 1 to
RFB No. 404530.71.0415
April 21, 2021

The following information encompasses Addendum No. 1 for the above referenced RFB. Bidders shall
fully consider and acknowledge this Addendum in the preparation and submittal of its formal Bid. Failure
to do so may result in the rejection of the Bid.

Section 1 — Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Notes and Questions, Additional Bidder Questions Received to
Date, and Sign-In Sheet

All other conditions and requirements remain unchanged.

Section 1
Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Notes and Sign-In Sheet
Q1: What is the temporary easement width?

SARP10: There is a 30’ wide permanent easement and an additional 50’ wide temporary construction
easement.



Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting

Attendee List

Program: SARP10

Meeting Date: April 15, 2021

Project: Duncan Road Sewer Improvements

Time: 10:30 AM

Facilitator: Justin Avent

Place/Room: Online via Microsoft Teams

Name Company Phone E-Mail
Ron Hall Acuff Enterprises 901-386-1981 | ron@acuffenterprises.com
James Hinte Magnolia Underground Construction 901-238-7985 | jhinte@mangnoliaunderground.us

Jerry Caldwell SARP10 901-530-1805 | caldwellj@bv.com

Justin Avent SARP10 901-849-6554 | justin.avent@greshamsmith.com
Joe J Collins SARP10 731-616-8922 | collinsjj@bv.com

J. Borrero SARP10 813-482-6926 | borreroj@bv.com

Scott McAmis SARP10 901-562-0111 | scott.mcamis@greshamsmith.com

Patricia Cordova

Small Business Services

901-348-0590

office@smallbusinessserv.net

Terrell Richards

W&T Contracting Corp

901-331-1780

terrellrichards@wtcontractingcorp.com

Wiley Richards

W&T Contracting Corp

901-497-1291

wileyrichards@wtcontractingcorp.com

Michael Gates

Xylem Dewatering

901-481-1543

michael.gates@xyleminc.com

Hal Humphrey SARP10 205-937-5409 | hal.humphrey@greshamsmith.com
Josh Grabowski SARP10 870-514-1719 | jgrabowski@allworldmail.com
Nolan Mills SARP10 901-262-9405 | millswn@bv.com

Christopher Morrical

City of Memphis

901-500-6130

christopher.morrical@memphistn.gov

Nathan Stengel

W&T Contracting Corp

901-326-3558

nathanstengel@wtcontractingcorp.com

Tim Bozeman

Russo Corp

205-213-5075

tbozeman@russocorp.com




